

ITEM NO.108

Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 382/2012

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA KUMAR SINGHVI

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Bishnoi, AOR
Mr. Robin Bishnoi Adv.
Ms. Pallavii Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Manish Kumar Bishnoi, learned counsel for the respondent states that the sole respondent has died in the month of May, 2021 and he shall communicate the names of the legal heirs entitled to succeed to the property in question to the learned counsel for the appellants within one week.

Let appellant implead the legal heirs of the deceased sole respondent.

List after four weeks. In the meantime, Mr. Bishnoi shall seek instructions to appear on behalf of the legal heirs of the deceased.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)