

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.11

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 382/2012

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA KUMAR SINGHVI

Respondent(s)

(Application for substitution for brining Lrs of deceased respondent on record)

Date : 21-10-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay, if any, in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution for brining legal representatives of deceased respondent on record is allowed. The legal representatives mentioned in para 2 are permitted to be substituted as respondents.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)